Amtsgericht Duesseldorf HRB 76903    Steuernummer：DE316746274     Bankverbindung: Deutsche Bank    IBAN：DE77 3007 0010 0058 6958 00    BIC/Swift:  DEUTDEDDXXX
Lubmann GmbH
Automatic Lubrication Systems
Lubmann Dual Line Lubrication System
Instruction Manual
LID
Lubmann Centralized
Lubrication System

Y=Default Setting by Lubmann Z=Customized Setting based on
Requirement
Order Information – LID Serie
Lubmann GmbH
Amtsgericht Duesseldorf HRB 76903    Steuernummer：DE316746274     Bankverbindung: Deutsche Bank    IBAN：DE77 3007 0010 0058 6958 00    BIC/Swift:  DEUTDEDDXXX
Automatic Lubrication Systems
For the pump components like pump element, safety valve, refill coupling, fixing part and sensors please check
the following pages.
Identification Code
LI-
DLA
X - X - XXX - X - X
Number of Middle piece
1=1 middle piece 2=2 middle pieces
3=3 middle pieces 4=4 middle pieces
5=5 middle pieces 6=6 middle pieces
7=7 middle pieces Min. 1 and Max. 7
Number of blinded Outlets
0= no blinded Outlets X=Number of blinded Outlets
X ＜= (Number of Middle piece*2)
Type of all Middle Pieces
10=Piece 10 (0.10 ml/cy per Outlet) 20=Piece 20 (0.20 ml/cy per Outlet)
40=Piece 40 (0.40 ml/cy per Outlet) 60=Piece 60 (0.60 ml/cy per Outlet)
80=Piece 80 (0.80 ml/cy per Outlet) 100=Piece 100 (1.00 ml/cy per Outlet)
AR= section has not been merged, grease comes out from Both Sides, on Right-Side the outlet of the section has been connected with the
Right-outlet of the next section by an external 2 to 1 outlet connector (DMU-DLO21)
AL= section has not been merged, grease comes out from Both Sides, on Left-Side the outlet of the section has been connected with the
Left-outlet of the next section by an external 2 to 1 outlet connector (DMU-DLO21)
For ex. 10-10-80AL-20-20=5 middle pieces, the sequence of the middle piece from Top
piece to bottom piece is 1(10-10) 2(10-10) 3(0-80) 4(100-20) 5(20-20)
Internal Merge of Bottom Piece
L=pre merged M=no Merging
Additional Functions
N=Without any additional Function P=With Indicator Rod
Q=With Hall Sensor R=With Indicator Rod and Hall Sensor
Lubmann GmbH
Amtsgericht Duesseldorf HRB 76903    Steuernummer：DE316746274     Bankverbindung: Deutsche Bank    IBAN：DE77 3007 0010 0058 6958 00    BIC/Swift:  DEUTDEDDXXX
Automatic Lubrication Systems
Order Information – LI DLA Distributor
For the distributor components like indicator rod, inlet fitting, outlet fitting, pressure sensor, fixing plate and
external joint fitting please check the following pages.
Identification Code
LR-
VPK
X - X - X - XXX - X - X
Block Type
A=VPKA Type B=VPKB Type
Number of Middle piece
3=2 middle pieces 4=3 middle pieces
5=4 middle pieces 6=5 middle pieces
7=6 middle pieces 8=7 middle pieces
Min. 2 and Max. 7 middle pieces
Number of non-blinded Outlets
0= no blinded Outlets X=Number of non-blinded Outlets
X ＜= ((Number of Middle piece+1)*2)
Type of all Middle Pieces
8=Piece 8 (0.08 ml/cy per Outlet) 16=Piece 16 (0.16 ml/cy per Outlet)
24=Piece 24 (0.24 ml/cy per Outlet) 32=Piece 32 (0.32 ml/cy per Outlet)
64=Piece 64 (0.64 ml/cy per Outlet) 96=Piece 96 (0.96 ml/cy per Outlet)
128=Piece 128 (1.28 ml/cy per Outlet) 160=Piece 160 (1.60 ml/cy per Outlet)
L= section has been merged and grease comes out from Left-Side
R= section has been merged and grease comes out from Right-Side
AR= section has not been merged, grease comes out from Both Sides, on Right-Side the outlet of the section has been connected with the Right-
outlet of the next section by an external 2 to 1 outlet connector (PMU-VPKO21)
AL= section has not been merged, grease comes out from Both Sides, on Left-Side the outlet of the section has been connected with the Left-
outlet of the next section by an external 2 to 1 outlet connector (PMU-VPKO21)
ARL= section has not been merged, grease comes out from Both Sides,  the outlets on both sides of the section have been connected with the
corresponding outlets of the next section by 2 external 2 to 1 outlet connectors (PMU-VPKO21), and the next section must not be merged
BR= section has not been merged, grease comes out from Both Sides, on Right-Side the outlet of the section has been connected with the Right-
outlet of the next section by an external 2 to 0 outlet connector (PMU-VPKO20), and the next section must be merged, and keeps the grease
comes out from Left-Side of the section
BL= section has not been merged, grease comes out from Both Sides, on Left-Side the outlet of the section has been connected with the Left-
outlet of the next section by an external 2 to 0 outlet connector (PMU-VPKO20), and the next section must be merged, and keeps the grease
comes out from Right-Side of the section
For ex. 8-8L-32AL-16AR-16=5 middle pieces, the sequence of the middle piece from Top piece to bottom piece is 1(8-8) 2(16-0) 3(0-32)
4(64-0) 5(16-32)
Only VPKB has piece with flowrate 64/96/128/160
Type of bottom Piece
C=Piece 8 (0.08 ml/cy per Outlet) D=Piece 16 (0.16 ml/cy per Outlet)
E=Piece 24 (0.24 ml/cy per Outlet)
L=section has been merged and grease comes out from Left Side
R=section has been merged and grease comes out from Right Side
Only Piece 8,16,24 can be chosen as the bottom Piece.
Additional Functions
N=Without any additional Function P=With Indicator Rod
Q=With Hall Sensor M=With Indicator Rod and Hall Sensor
Lubmann GmbH